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Total University Degrees Awarded
By Gender and Percent of Total
Academic Years: 1992-93 - 2015-16

# % # %
2015-16 6,656 3,412 51.3% 3,244 48.7%
2014-15 6,697 3,390 50.6% 3,307 49.4%
2013-14 6,367 3,270 51.4% 3,097 48.6%
2012-13 6,267 3,010 48.0% 3,257 52.0%
2011-12 6,447 3,300 51.2% 3,147 48.8%
2010-11 6,289 3,237 51.5% 3,052 48.5%
2009-10 6,094 3,156 51.8% 2,938 48.2%
2008-09 5,925 3,036 51.2% 2,889 48.8%
2007-08 5,876 3,126 53.2% 2,750 46.8%
2006-07 5,623 2,896 51.5% 2,727 48.5%
2005-06 5,510 2,948 53.5% 2,562 46.5%
2004-05 5,152 2,637 51.2% 2,515 48.8%
2003-04 4,969 2,629 52.9% 2,340 47.1%
2002-03 4,845 2,573 53.1% 2,272 46.9%
2001-02 4,573 2,350 51.4% 2,223 48.6%
2000-01 4,688 2,416 51.5% 2,272 48.5%
1999-00 4,667 2,449 52.5% 2,218 47.5%
1998-99 4,707 2,432 51.7% 2,275 48.3%
1997-98 4,702 2,428 51.6% 2,274 48.4%
1996-97 4,342 2,192 50.5% 2,150 49.5%

1995-96 (1) 4,619 2,256 48.8% 2,363 51.2%
1994-95 4,824 2,409 49.9% 2,415 50.1%
1993-94 4,835 2,330 48.2% 2,505 51.8%
1992-93 4,438 2,247 50.6% 2,191 49.4%

Click here to see notes, definitions and source.
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Total University Degrees Awarded
By Race and Gender
Academic Years: 1992-93 - 2015-16

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

2015-16 3,244 3,412 2,584 2,891 129 96 91 103 61 57 0 2 8 1 289 259 75 82 20 17 276 163

2014-15 3,307 3,390 2,682 2,889 120 113 83 91 78 49 3 4 9 4 293 261 70 63 21 21 241 156

2013-14 3,097 3,270 2,539 2,782 124 92 79 77 60 53 1 2 2 7 266 231 69 74 20 13 203 170

2012-13 3,010 3,257 2,486 2,824 89 84 70 62 61 59 3 1 6 6 229 212 62 49 26 22 207 150

2012-13 3,010 3,257 2,486 2,824 89 84 70 62 61 59 3 1 6 6 229 212 62 49 26 22 207 150

2011-12 3,147 3,300 2,609 2,867 88 95 73 52 49 48 4 3 8 7 222 205 50 54 56 38 210 136

2010-11 3,052 3,237 2,544 2,792 78 76 62 63 49 47 4 3 12 14 205 203 55 68 57 30 191 144

2009-10 2,938 3,156 2,451 2,731 72 64 54 57 59 34 6 2 6 8 197 165 50 52 68 69 172 139

2008-09 2,889 3,036 2,495 2,676 77 81 40 54 56 58 13 14 186 207 33 28 175 125

2007-08 2,750 3,126 2,376 2,751 95 100 34 50 51 60 7 12 187 222 29 27 158 126

2006-07 2,727 2,896 2,303 2,576 79 77 41 32 53 56 12 9 185 174 25 24 214 122

2005-06 2,562 2,948 2,113 2,603 87 85 34 33 34 49 5 7 160 174 25 27 264 144

2004-05 2,496 2,637 2,090 2,319 82 85 37 26 43 31 11 5 173 147 23 16 210 155

2003-04 2,340 2,629 1,984 2,342 76 69 32 26 38 41 4 11 150 147 206 140

2002-03 2,272 2,573 1,916 2,289 78 81 29 31 45 46 9 6 161 164 195 120

2001-02 2,223 2,350 1,905 2,108 68 61 31 23 43 43 4 5 146 132 172 110

2000-01 2,272 2,416 1,965 2,171 65 65 20 19 43 45 10 9 138 138 169 107

1999-00 2,218 2,449 1,910 2,209 72 64 16 15 44 49 4 4 136 132 172 108

1998-99 2,275 2,432 1,986 2,196 66 71 22 24 48 52 5 4 141 151 148 85

1997-98 2,274 2,428 1,959 2,195 71 61 24 25 63 48 2 6 160 140 155 93

1996-97 2,150 2,192 1,848 1,960 65 61 19 18 49 40 2 0 135 119 167 113

1995-96 (1) 2,363 2,256 2,066 2,035 78 62 14 13 37 49 4 4 133 128 164 93

1994-95 2,415 2,409 2,089 2,178 67 69 21 12 40 44 6 2 134 127 192 104

1993-94 2,505 2,330 2,213 2,133 54 57 33 16 52 38 0 0 139 111 153 86

1992-93 2,191 2,247 1,972 2,050 40 58 8 14 32 37 2 0 82 109 137 88

Click here to see notes, source and definitions.
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Total University Degrees Awarded
By Race and Percent of Total
Academic Years: 1992-93 - 2015-16

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

2015-16 6,656 5,475 82.3% 225 3.4% 194 2.9% 118 1.8% 2 0.0% 9 0.1% 548 8.2% 157 2.4% 37 0.6% 439 6.6%

2014-15 6,697 5,571 83.2% 233 3.5% 174 2.6% 127 1.9% 7 0.1% 13 0.2% 554 8.3% 133 2.0% 42 0.6% 397 5.9%

2013-14 6,367 5,321 83.6% 216 3.4% 156 2.5% 113 1.8% 3 0.0% 9 0.1% 497 7.8% 143 2.2% 33 0.5% 373 5.9%

2012-13 6,267 5,310 84.7% 173 2.8% 132 2.1% 120 1.9% 4 0.1% 12 0.2% 441 7.0% 111 1.8% 48 0.8% 357 5.7%

2011-12 6,447 5,476 84.9% 183 2.8% 125 1.9% 97 1.5% 7 0.1% 15 0.2% 427 6.6% 104 1.6% 94 1.5% 346 5.4%

2010-11 6,289 5,336 84.8% 154 2.4% 125 2.0% 96 1.5% 7 0.1% 26 0.4% 408 6.5% 123 2.0% 87 1.4% 335 5.3%

2009-10 6,094 5,182 85.0% 136 2.2% 111 1.8% 93 1.5% 8 0.1% 14 0.2% 362 5.9% 102 1.7% 137 2.2% 311 5.1%

2008-09 5,925 5,171 87.3% 158 2.7% 94 1.6% 114 1.9% 27 0.5% 393 6.6% 61 1.0% 300 5.1%

2007-08 5,876 5,127 87.3% 195 3.3% 84 1.4% 111 1.9% 19 0.3% 409 7.0% 56 1.0% 284 4.8%

2006-07 5,623 4,879 86.8% 156 2.8% 73 1.3% 109 1.9% 21 0.4% 359 6.4% 49 0.9% 336 6.0%

2005-06 5,510 4,716 85.6% 172 3.1% 67 1.2% 83 1.5% 12 0.2% 334 6.1% 52 0.9% 408 7.4%

2004-05 5,133 4,409 85.9% 167 3.3% 63 1.2% 74 1.4% 16 0.3% 320 6.2% 39 0.8% 365 7.1%

2003-04 4,969 4,326 87.1% 145 2.9% 58 1.2% 79 1.6% 15 0.3% 297 6.0% 346 7.0%

2002-03 4,845 4,205 86.8% 159 3.3% 60 1.2% 91 1.9% 15 0.3% 325 6.7% 315 6.5%

2001-02 4,573 4,013 87.8% 129 2.8% 54 1.2% 86 1.9% 9 0.2% 278 6.1% 282 6.2%

2000-01 4,688 4,136 88.2% 130 2.8% 39 0.8% 88 1.9% 19 0.4% 276 5.9% 276 5.9%

1999-00 4,667 4,119 88.3% 136 2.9% 31 0.7% 93 2.0% 8 0.2% 268 5.7% 280 6.0%

1998-99 4,707 4,182 88.8% 137 2.9% 46 1.0% 100 2.1% 9 0.2% 292 6.2% 233 5.0%

1997-98 4,702 4,154 88.3% 132 2.8% 49 1.0% 111 2.4% 8 0.2% 300 6.4% 248 5.3%

1996-97 4,342 3,808 87.7% 126 2.9% 37 0.9% 89 2.0% 2 0.0% 254 5.8% 280 6.4%

1995-96 (1) 4,619 4,101 88.8% 140 3.0% 27 0.6% 86 1.9% 8 0.2% 261 5.7% 257 5.6%

1994-95 4,824 4,267 88.5% 136 2.8% 33 0.7% 84 1.7% 8 0.2% 261 5.4% 296 6.1%

1993-94 4,835 4,346 89.9% 111 2.3% 49 1.0% 90 1.9% 0 0.0% 250 5.2% 239 4.9%

1992-93 4,438 4,022 90.6% 98 2.2% 22 0.5% 69 1.6% 2 0.0% 191 4.3% 225 5.1%
Click here to see notes, definitions and source.
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NOTES: 
1) Includes 2 CAS (Certificate of Advanced Study) which are awarded in year 1995-96 only (1 male and 1 female).

Source: BOR and WVHEPC graduation files
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